Amendment-1 to “EOI 05/2021-22 dated 04/03/2022 for Empanelment of IT Consultants for Selection

of Data Center Co-Location Service Provider for hosting Disaster Recovery Center of Canara Bank”

It is decided to amend the following in respect of the above EOQI:

Sl. [Page
No. [No.

Section/

Annexure/
Appendix of

the EOI

Clause No.

Existing

Amended

a. | 25

Annexure-3

Eligibility
Criteria
Declaration

Criteria no.3

Eligibility Criteria:

The Bidder should have
minimum overall turnover of
Rs.100.00 Crores with atleast
Rs.10.00 Crores from Data
Center Consultancy Services
for each year for the last
three financial years (i.e.
2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-
21). This must be the
individual company turnover
and not of any group of
companies.

Documents to be

Eligibility Criteria:

The Bidder should have
minimum overall turnover of
Rs.100.00 Crores with atleast
Rs.5.00 Crores from Data
Center Consultancy Services
for each year for the last
three financial years (i.e.
2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-
21). This must be the
individual company turnover
and not of any group of
companies.

Documents fo be

submitted:

Bidder has to submit Balance
Sheet for last 3 Years i.e.
2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-
21 (audited/provisional).
AND

Bidder must
certificate from the
Company's Chartered
Accountant to this effect.

produce a

submitted:

Bidder has to submit Audited
Balance Sheet for last 3
Years i.e. 2018-19, 2019-20
and 2020-21.
AND

Bidder must
certificate from the
Company's Chartered
Accountant to this effect.

produce a

NA

New
Annexure

NA

New  Annexure-11 (Bid
Security declaration)

c. Amended Clause no. 6 (Earnest Money Deposit), Page no.9:

6. Earnest Money Deposit

6.1. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/Bank Guarantee In Lieu Of EMD:

6.1.1. The bidder shall furnish Non interest earning Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) as
specified in Bid details in brief description by way of Demand Draft drawn on any
scheduled bank in favour of Canara Bank, payable at Bengaluru and should be kept

6.1.2.

along with the bid.

In case the EMD is submitted in the form of Bank Guarantee, the same should be
valid for the minimum period of 6 months from the last date for submission of offer.
The format for submission of EMD in the form of Bank Guarantee is as per

ANNEXURE-8.

Canara Bank, DIT Wing, HO - Amendment-1 for EOl 05/2021-22 dated 04/03/2022




6.1.3. The bidder has the provision to remit the Earnest Money Deposit through online
mode to below mentioned account for this EOI:

Account Name : DIT Procurement
Account No : 0792201002351
IFSC Code : CNRB0000792

Bidders are requested to clearly mention the Name of the Firm with EOI No. in
the Narration field.

6.1.4. MSEs are exempted from paying Application Fee/Cost & EMD.

6.1.5. MSEs should submit relevant documentary proof for claiming the exemptions and
undertaking as per Annexure-11.

6.1.6. The EMD of bidders will be returned upon the finalization of Empanelment.

6.1.7. The EMD may be forfeited/ Bank Guarantee may be invoked, if the bidder withdraws
or amends the bid during the period of bid validity which is six months from the last
date for submission of offer.

6.2. Further, all bidders shall have to comply the following:

6.2.1. Failure to produce the documents as necessary proof along with the EMD while
submission of EOI proposal shall render the applicant ineligible for empanelment.

6.2.2. The Bidder should not provide any commercial proposal with the response to this EOI.

All the other Instructions and Terms & Conditions of the above EOI remain unchanged.
Please take note of the above Amendments while submitting your response to the subject EOI.

Date: 24/03/2022 %E/\_li/lg_
Place: Bengaluru Deputy General Manager

%

Canara Bank, DIT Wing, HO - Amendment-1 for EOl 05/2021-22 dated 04/03/2022 Page 2 of 3




s Bymdicat

Annexure-11

Bid Security Declaration

(TO BE PROVIDED ON LETTER HEAD)

To,

The Deputy General Manager,
Canara Bank,

DIT Wing, Head Office,
Naveen Complex, 14 M G Road

Sub: Empanelment of IT Consultants for Selection of Vendor for Data Center Co-
Location Services for hosting Disaster Recovery Center of Canara Bank.

Ref: EOIl 05/2021-22 dated 04/03/2022
Dear Sir

We declare that if we withdraw or modify our bid during the period of validity, or if we
are awarded the contract and we fail to sign the contract, or to submit a performance
security before the deadline defined in the GeM bid, we note that we will be suspended
for the period of two years from being eligible to submit bids for contracts with Canara

Bank.
Place: [Signature of Authorised Signatory]
Date: Name:

Designation:

Seal:

Canara Bank, DIT Wing, HO - Amendment-1 for EOl 05/2021-22 dated 04/03/2022 . Page3of3




